
LENA M. PRESTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
2024-2025 BELL SCHEDULES 

1750 N. Willow Avenue 
Rialto, California 92376  

  Phone: (909) 820-7933   FAX: (909)421-7697 

DAILY SCHEDULE 
KINDERGARTEN 

8:00 – 9:30 INSTRUCTION 90 MIN 
9:30 – 9:45 RECESS 15 MIN 
9:45 – 10:40 INSTRUCTION 55 MIN 
10:40 – 11:05 LUNCH 25 MIN 
11:05 – 11:20 RECESS 15 MIN 
11:20 – 12:25 INSTRUCTION 65 MIN 
12:25 – 12:40 RECESS 15 MIN 
12:40 – 2:06 INSTRUCTION 86 MIN 
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL MINUTES 296 MIN 

1st GRADE 
8:00 – 9:30 INSTRUCTION 90 MIN 
9:30 – 9:45 RECESS 15 MIN 
9:45 –11:00 INSTRUCTION 75 MIN 
11:00 – 11:25 LUNCH 25 MIN 
11:25 – 11:40 RECESS 15 MIN 
11:40 – 1:05 INSTRUCTION 85 MIN 
1:05 – 1:20 RECESS 15 MIN 
1:20 – 2:06 INSTRUCTION 46 MIN 
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL MINUTES 296 MIN 

2nd GRADE 
8:00 – 9:30 INSTRUCTION 90 MIN 
9:30 – 9:45 RECESS 15 MIN 
9:45 –11:20 INSTRUCTION 95 MIN 
11:20 – 11:45 LUNCH 25 MIN 
11:45 – 12:00 RECESS 15 MIN 
12:00 – 1:05 INSTRUCTION 65 MIN 
1:05 –1:20 RECESS 15 MIN 
1:20 – 2:06 INSTRUCTION 46 MIN 
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL MINUTES 296 MIN 

3rd GRADE 
8:00 – 9:30 INSTRUCTION 90 MIN 
9:30 – 9:45 RECESS 15 MIN 
9:45 – 11:40 INSTRUCTION 115 MIN 
11:40 – 12:05 LUNCH 25 MIN 
12:05 –12:20 RECESS 15 MIN 
12:20 – 1:05 INSTRUCTION 45 MIN 
1:05 –1:20 RECESS 15 MIN 
1:20 – 2:06 INSTRUCTION 46 MIN 
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL MINUTES 296 MIN 

4th GRADE 
8:00 – 10:00 INSTRUCTION 120 MIN 
10:00 – 10:15 RECESS 15 MIN 
10:15 – 12:00 INSTRUCTION 105 MIN 
12:00 – 12:25 LUNCH 25 MIN 
12:25 –12:40 RECESS 15 MIN 
12:40 – 2:11 INSTRUCTION 91 MIN 
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL MINUTES 316 MIN 

5th GRADE 
8:00 – 10:00 INSTRUCTION 120 MIN 
10:00 – 10:15 RECESS 15 MIN 
10:15 – 12:15 INSTRUCTION 120 MIN 
12:15 – 12:40 LUNCH 25 MIN 
12:40 – 12:55 RECESS 15 MIN 
12:55 – 2:11 INSTRUCTION 76 MIN 
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL MINUTES 316 MIN 

AM PRESCHOOL 

PM PRESCHOOL 

Transitional TK/AM 

Transitional TK/PM 

INCLEMENT WEATHER 
LUNCH SCHEDULE 

K 10:40 – 11:10 
1ST 11:00 – 11:30 
2ND 11:20 – 11:50 
3RD 11:40 – 12:10 
4TH 12:00 – 12:30 
5TH 12:15 – 12:45 

MINIMUM DAY 
PRESCHOOL SCHEDULES REMAIN THE SAME  

  KINDERGARTEN 

1st GRADE 

2nd GRADE 

3rd GRADE 

4th GRADE 

5th GRADE 

8:00 – 9:30 INSTRUCTION 90 MIN 
9:30 – 9:45 RECESS 15 MIN 
9:45 – 10:40 INSTRUCTION 55 MIN 
10:40 – 11:10 LUNCH 30 MIN 
11:10 – 12:48 INSTRUCTION 98 MIN 
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL MINUTES 243 MIN 

8:00 – 9:30 INSTRUCTION 90 MIN 
9:30 – 9:45 RECESS 15 MIN 
9:45 –11:00 INSTRUCTION 75 MIN 
11:00 – 11:30 LUNCH 30 MIN 
11:30 – 12:48 INSTRUCTION 78 MIN 
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL MINUTES 243 MIN 

8:00 – 9:30 INSTRUCTION 90 MIN 
9:30 – 9:45 RECESS 15 MIN 
9:45 – 11:20 INSTRUCTION 95 MIN 
11:20 – 11:50 LUNCH 30 MIN 
11:50 – 12:48 INSTRUCTION 58 MIN 
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL MINUTES 243 MIN 

7:45 AM-10:45 AM 
DISMISSAL: 10:45 AM 

11:45 AM-2:45 PM 
DISMISSAL: 2:45 PM 

7:45 – 9:00 INSTRUCTION 75  MIN 
9:00 – 9:15 INSTRUCTIONAL 

RECESS 
15    
MIN 

9:15 – 11:10 INSTRUCTION 115 
MIN 

11:10 – 11:25 RECESS 15 MIN 
11:25 – 11:50 LUNCH 25  

MIN 
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL 
MINUTES 

205 
MIN 

11:05– 11:30 LUNCH 25  
MIN 

11:30 – 11:45 RECESS 15 MIN 
11:45 – 1:00  INSTRUCTION 75 MIN 
1:00 – 1:15 INSTRUCTIONAL 

RECESS 
15  MIN 

1:15 – 3:10 INSTRUCTION 115 
MIN 

TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL 
MINUTES 

205 
MIN 

8:00 – 10:10 INSTRUCTION 130 MIN 
10:10 – 10:25 RECESS 15 MIN 
10:25 – 12:15 INSTRUCTION 110 MIN 
12:15 – 12:45 LUNCH 30 MIN 
12:45 – 12:54 INSTRUCTION 9 MIN 
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL MINUTES 249 MIN 

8:00 – 9:30 INSTRUCTION 90 MIN 
9:30 – 9:45 RECESS 15 MIN 
9:45 – 11:40 INSTRUCTION 115 MIN 
11:40 – 12:10 LUNCH 30 MIN 
12:10 – 12:48 INSTRUCTION 38 MIN 
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL MINUTES 243 MIN 

8:00 – 10:10 INSTRUCTION 130 MIN 
10:10 – 10:25 RECESS 15 MIN 
10:25 – 12:00 INSTRUCTION 95 MIN 
12:00 – 12:30 LUNCH 30 MIN 
12:30 – 12:54 INSTRUCTION 24 MIN 
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL MINUTES 249 MIN 

F.S. 07/16/24


